DATA SHEET Ecosine Max FN3473
Ecosine Max, 400 VAC 60 Hz Economy Passive Harmonic Filters
Demonstrate best cost-performance ratio
Achieve 8% THDi for diode rectifier without
Ldc, and 5% THDi for diode rectifier with 4%
Ldc
Best-in-class partial load performance
Most compact open panel design for cabinet

input
current*
Rated filter
input
current
Required Ldc
for 5% THDi**
Typical power
losses @ 40°C
Circuit
breaker rated
current
Weight Terminal Frame
size
[kw] [HP] [Arms] [Arms] [mH] [W] [A] [kg] [lbs]
FN3473-280-99-E0XXSXX 209 280 472 325 0.074 2085 200 220 485 Busbar S08
FN3473-315-99-E0XXSXX 235 315 537 374 0.066 2145 200 245 540 Busbar S08
FN3473-355-99-E0XXSXX 265 355 595 418 0.058 2382 250 270 595 Busbar S08
FN3473-400-99-E0XXSXX 300 400 656 467 0.052 2223 250 295 650 Busbar S08
FN3473-480-99-E0XXSXX 358 480 772 561 0.044 3057 300 360 794 Busbar L08
* Motor drive input current without harmonic filter.
** FN 3473 filters can be applied for drives with and without Ldc. 8% THDi (@ rated power) is achieved when FN 3473 is applied to drives without Ldc, while
5% THDi (@ rated power) is achieved when there is a 4% Ldc present in the drive.
Filter Selection Table With Circuit Breaker Module
Filter Rated load power
@380 V/60 Hz
Motor drive
input current*
Rated filter
input current
Required Ldc for
5% THDi**
Typical power
losses @ 40°C
Weight Terminal Frame
size
[kw] [HP] [Arms] [Arms] [mH] [W] [kg] [lbs]
FN3473-280-99-E0XXJXX 209 280 472 325 0.074 2085 220 485 Busbar S08
FN3473-315-99-E0XXJXX 235 315 537 374 0.066 2145 245 540 Busbar S08
FN3473-355-99-E0XXJXX 265 355 595 418 0.058 2382 270 595 Busbar S08
FN3473-400-99-E0XXJXX 300 400 656 467 0.052 2223 295 650 Busbar S08
FN3473-480-99-E0XXJXX 358 480 772 561 0.044 3057 360 794 Busbar L08
* Motor drive input current without harmonic filter.
** FN 3473 filters can be applied for drives with and without Ldc. 8% THDi (@ rated power) is achieved when FN 3473 is applied to drives without Ldc,
while 5% THDi (@ rated power) is achieved when there is a 4% Ldc present in the drive.
Filter Selection Table With Trap Disconnect Jumper